TOWNSHIP OF VERONA COUNTY OF ESSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION No. 2023-006

A motion was made by Deputy Mayor McGrath; seconded by Councilman Tamburro that the following resolution be adopted:

AUTHORIZING TAX COLLECTOR TO MAKE CORRECTIONS AND/OR ADJUSTMENT NOT EXCEEDING \$10.00

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector has to make certain corrections and adjustments to the accounts in the Tax Collector's Office; and

WHEREAS, it is proper bookkeeping procedure to have the Tax Collector's record reflect that there are no monies due and owing; and

WHEREAS, *N.J.S.A* 40*A*:5-17.1 allows the Tax Collector to process property tax refunds and cancellations or delinquency of less than \$10.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Verona in the County of Essex, New Jersey that the Tax Collector is hereby authorized to make any corrections or adjustments to the accounts in the office of the Tax Collector where the correction or adjustment does not exceed \$10.00.

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Holland, Tamburro, McEvoy, McGrath, Roman NAYS:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND EXACT COPY OF A RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF VERONA AT THE REGULAR MEETING HELD ON JANUARY 9, 2023.

lenkiernar

JENNIFER KIERNAN MUNICIPAL CLERK

